

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1325 OF 2004

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHIYA RAM

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction))

Date: 13/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Indra Makwana,Adv.

Mr.D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Indrani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No additional document has been so far filed.

Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that the respondent does not want to file any additional document.

There is no representation for the petitioner.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

mar)

ks
r

(B. Sudheendra Ku

Registra